8000
—
Grade 1 Exit Device
8000 GRADE 1 EXIT DEVICE
2 DORMA
DORMA 8000 SERIES EXIT
DEVICES WITH DEADLOCKING
LATCH BOLTS

Keying
Outside
HOW TO ORDER
—
HANDING
—
Pair of Doors with Removable Mullion
Rim × Rim
8300 × 8300
Wood/Steel 8' × 8' Devices are panic listed only (2) independent
active doors with
removable mullion
(1) point latching
Rim × Rim
F8300 × F8300
Steel 8' × 8' 3 Hour
Wood 8' × 8' 1-1/2 Hour
5DORMA
Model Door
Material
Max. Door
Opening
Door Ratings Applications
Single Doors
Rim
8300
Wood/Steel 4' × 8' Devices are panic listed only Surface applied
(1) point latching
Rim
F8300
Steel 4' × 8' 3 Hour
Wood 4' × 8' 1-1/2 Hour
Surface Vertical Rod
8400
Wood/Steel 4' × 10' Devices are panic listed only Surface applied
(2) point latching
Surface Vertical Rod
F8400
Steel 4' × 10' 3 Hour
Wood 4' × 10' 1-1/2 Hour3
Surface Vertical Rod
(Less Bottom Rod)
8400 LB
Wood/Steel 4' × 10' Devices are panic listed only Surface applied
(1) point latching
Surface Vertical Rod
(Less Bottom Rod)
F8400 LB
Steel 4' × 10' 3 Hour
Wood 4' × 10' 1-1/2 Hour3
Pair of Doors
Surface Vertical Rod
8400 × 8400
Wood/Steel 8' × 10' Devices are panic listed only (2) independent doors
with (2) point latching
(swing same direction)
Surface Vertical Rod
F8400 × F8400
Steel 8' × 10' 1-1/2 Hour2
Wood 8' × 8' 1-1/2 Hour
Wood 8' × 10' 1-1/2 Hour3
Surface Vertical Rod
8400 × 8400
Wood/Steel 8' × 10' Devices are panic listed only (2) independent doors
with (2) point latching
(swing opposite direction)
Surface Vertical Rod
F8400 × F8400
Steel 8' × 10' 3 Hour
Wood 8' × 8' 1-1/2 Hour

K, R, C  4 (102)
8000 GRADE 1 EXIT DEVICE  8400 STRIKES & MINIMUM STILE
8000 GRADE 1 EXIT DEVICE   HOW TO ORDER TRIM
10 DORMA
X X XX X XXX XXX XX XX XX
Special Finishes and Coatings
DORMA Custom, Designer,
Antimicrobial Protected Coating, and Clear Powder Coat
Trim
Designation
Special
Finish
Coating
Cylinders
and
Keying
Plate Style
Knob, Pull, or Lever Style
Function
Lever Operation
Finish
Cylinder Type
Keyway
Keying
Patented Key Control
D100 is the keyway for DORMA’s patented SKC
serialized key control system. SKC is internet based and
provides added layers of security. For more information,
contact your local DORMA sales representative or
DORMA Technical Service at 800-523-8483.
C G K R
HOW TO ORDER TRIM
—
LEVER AND KNOB STYLES
—
11DORMA
Trim Descriptions Flat Plate Dummy Trim Flat Plate with Cylinder Hole Offset Pull
Trim Designation 80DT 8003 8PDT
Handing — — —
Function 02 03 or 04 (with CD device) 02
DORMA Cylinder
(default)
80R10SC – Rim —
DORMA Cylinder
(optional SFIC)
— 87R10BA – 7-pin —
3-1/2
(89)
3/32
(2)
4-1/2
(114)
3-3/8
(86)
1
(25)
3/32
(2)
5/8
(16)
4-1/2
(114)
3-1/2
(89)
3/32
(2)
4-1/2
(114)
Trim Descriptions Offset Pull with Cylinder Hole Tubular Pull Flat Plate with Tubular Pull
Trim Designation 8P03 8P02 80DTP
Handing — — Specify Hand
Function 03 or 04 (with CD device) 02, 03 or 04 (with CD device) 02
DORMA Cylinder
(default)
80R10SC – Rim — —
DORMA Cylinder
(optional SFIC)
87R10BA – 7-pin — —
3/32
(2)